# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/28/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY					
		Name	Execution Date		
Halox Technologies,	Inc.		07/28/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Eastern Plastics, Ir				
Street Address:	110 Halcyon Drive				
City:	Bristol				
State/Country:					
Destal Cada	100010				
Postal Code:	06010  RS Total: 12				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	RS Total: 12	Number			
	RS Total: 12	Number 4175			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 12	4175			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number	RS Total: 12	4175			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number Patent Number:	RS Total: 12	4175 3741			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number	RS Total: 12	4175 9741 93056			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number	RS Total: 12	4175 3741 33056 33797			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number	RS Total: 12	4175 9741 93056 93797 95848			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number	RS Total: 12 ype 1051 6913 6913 1068 1077 1123 1141 1145	4175 3741 33056 3797 35848 4936			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	RS Total: 12 ype 1051 6913 6913 1068 1077 1123 1141 1145	4175 3056 3797 35848 4936 51208 22778			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	RS Total: 12         Type         1051         6913         6913         1068         1068         10177         1123         1123         1141         1145         1150         7241	4175 3056 3797 35848 4936 51208 22778			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Patent Number:	RS Total: 12         Type         1051         6913         6913         1068         1068         10177         1123         1123         1141         1145         1150         7241	4175 3056 3797 35848 4936 31208 22778 435 36610			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

1						
Fax Number:	(847)509-0255					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	847-509-0250					
Email:	clarson@hillfirm.com					
Correspondent Name:	Dennis A.Gross					
Address Line 1:	666 Dundee Road					
Address Line 2:	Suite 1201					
Address Line 4:	Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	HALOX MERGE TO EASTERN PL				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis A. Gross				
Total Attachments: 6						
source=Merger Docs#page1.tif						
source=Merger Docs#page2.tif						
source=Merger Docs#page3.tif						
source=Merger Docs#page4.tif						
source=Merger Docs#page5.tif source=Merger Docs#page6.tif						
	co.ui					

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HALOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EASTERN PLASTICS, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "EASTERN PLASTICS, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



**4**196951 **8**100**M** 060712923

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4937366

DATE: 07-28-06

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0030

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 FM 07/28/2006 FILED 01:50 FM 07/28/2006 SRV 060712923 - 3511419 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HALOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

### EASTERN PLASTICS, INCORPORATED (a Connecticut corporation)

Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Halox Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 304 Bishop Avenue, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06610, and Eastern Plastics, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation with an office at 110 Halcyon Drive, Bristol, Connecticut 06010, do hereby certify that:

FIRST: Eastern Plastics, Incorporated, incorporated pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Connecticut, and Halox Technologies, Inc., incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, are the constituent corporations (individually a "Constituent Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Eastern Plastics, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 110 Halcyon Drive, Bristol, Connecticut 06010.

# PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0031

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any Constituent Corporation.

-2-

1.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to §262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and shall irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process to 110 Halcyon Drive, Bristol, Connecticut 06010.

EIGHTH: The effective date of the merger of Halox Technologies, Inc. into Eastern Plastics, Incorporated shall be July 28, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declare this Certificate to be the act and deed of the Constituent Corporations, and that the facts stated therein are true under penalties of perjury, this 28th day of July, 2006.

### [SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0032

Date: As of July 28, 2006

.

By:

By:

• •

- 3 -

HALOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. June Wolfar -

Frank J. Notaro, Vice President

EASTERN PLASTICS, INCORPORATED h Helrin -

÷

A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O

٠.

: ,

Frank J. Notaro, Vice President

000360/09953 BFLODOCS 1601438v1

CHLORINE DIOXIDE PROCESS AND APPARATUS	CATALYST ELEMENT	COMPOSITE CATALYST	CATALYST ELEMENT AND COMPOSITE	A NOVEL METHOD OF GENERATING CHLORINE DIOXIDE USING TWO	A NOVEL METHOD OF GENERATING CHLORINE DIOXIDE USING TWO	ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS AND APPARATUS	GENERATION OF CHLORINE DIOXIDE	GENERATION OF CHLORIDE DIOXIDE	GENERATION OF CHLORINE DIOXIDE	ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE GENERATION OF	InvTitle
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	CountryName
11/451208	11/414936	361167	11/235848	10/773797	10/683056	10/604712	610230	11/042287		10/514175	AppNumber
12-Jun-2006	01-May-2006	02-Nov-2005	27-Sep-2005	05-Feb-2004	10-Oct-2003	12-Aug-2003	12-Nov-2004	25-Jan-2005	30-Sep-2002	11-Nov-2004	FilDate
									6913741		PatNumber
									05-Jul-2005		IssDate
								PATE	ENT		

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0034

BIOFILM REDUCTION IN MEMBRANE SYSTEM

•

United States of America

11-Aug-2006

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 12/06/2007